HPS900 - Ohio CAT Limited Warranty 

LIMITED WARRANTY 

Ohio CAT warrants all service performed by its service personnel and all New Caterpillar parts provided in connection with 
such service to be free of workmanship defects for a period of six (6) months or one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours 
of operation, whichever comes first. 

Ohio CAT will repair or replace, at its option, any damaged part involved in the warranty repair. 

Unless otherwise agreed by Ohio CAT, such parts and installation labor will be provided without charge to the